51° 41’ 30” E. along 
a stone wall, twenty-eight and 
69/100 (28.69) feet to a point; 
thence S. 62° 27’ 30” E. continu-
ing along said stone wall, nine-
ty-nine and 28/100 (99.28) feet 
to a point; 

thence 5. 75° 21’ 30” E. con-
tinuing along said stone wall, one 
hundred two and 84/100 (102.84) 
feet to a point; 

thence S. 66° 39’ 15” E. two 
hundred seventy-one and 56/100 
(271.56) feet to a point in a stone 
wall, the last four courses being 
along land now or formerly of 
said Lloyd; 

thence S. 29° 54’ 15” W. along 
land now or formerly of Law-
rence D. Tassinari, one hundred 
thirteen and 00/100 (113.00) feet 
to an iron pin at the easterly cor-
ner of Lot 3; 

thence N. 75° 56’ W. along 
Lot 3, five hundred seventy-six 
and 09/100 (576.09) feet to an 
iron pin in the southeasterly line 
of said road; thence N. 45 6’ E. 
along said road, two hundred 
nineteen and 94/100 (219.94) 
feet to the point beginning, all as 
shown on said plan. Containing 
1.847 acres. 

Lot 4A A certain parcel of land 
on the Southeasterly side of Peck 
Bros. Road, Monson, Mass., 
known and designated as Lot 
4A on a plan entitled, “Plan of 
Lots in Monson, Mass., surveyed

[...]

now or formerly of Thomas J. 
Barry, Jr., and Annette B. Barry, 
being Lot 4 on a plan in Book of 
Plans 203, Page 121; 

thence S. 75° 56’ E. one hun-
dred ninety and 00/100 (190.00) 
feet along last named land to a 
pointy; 

thence S. 70° 24’ 45” W. 
one hundred four and 16/100 
(104.16) feet along remaining 
land of Gene W. Burbee et ux to 
iron pin; 

thence N. 28° 41’ 45” W. sev-
enty-two and 26/100 (72.26) feet 
along last named land to a point; 

thence N. 71° 1’ W. fifty-four 
and 43/100 (54.43) feet along 
last named land to the iron pin at

[...]

ty situate on the Southerly side 
of proposed street, known as 
“Christine Street” Town of Palm-
er, Hampden County, Massachu-
setts, bounded and described as 
follows:

Beginning at an iron pipe 
which is located S. 78 degrees 
06 minutes E. a distance of four 
hundred thirty-six (436) feet from 
an iron pin in the Easterly line of 
Flynt Road and at the Northwest-
erly corner of land formerly of 
Albert L’Heureux, now believed 
to be of Stephen Stoneberger, all 
as shown on “Plan of Land in 
Palmer, Mass. owned by Charles 
T. Carter, dated August, 1957,